"' “RANKLIN N. BUNKER, Architect

o XIS B U BRI B E XNAREEXERRA BEHNBX TELEPHONE: FHEXZFHEHEX
~ 5911 Sunrise Rd. - Lincoln, Nebraska, 68510 (402) 489-3019-
-’/ ' '

December 7, 1974

Mr. Serge Garrison, Director
Legislative Service Bureau
State Capitol Building

Des Moines, Iowa, 50319

Re: lLegislative Offices & Meeting Rooms.

Dear Mr. Garrison:

- I have received and reviewed your joint memo addressed to John Drummond,

Frank Pulley, Doug Ohde and myself. Undoubtedly others can also add
to my background information on the three items pending change order
approval and-as contained in my letter of Nov. 17, 1974.

Item #l: In my letter of Nov. 17, 1974, in the amount.of
$283.25 represents the actual costs, as itemized
by King Bole, Inc. letter of Nov. 5, 1974, incurred
in making repairs to the existing floor and trim on
the balcony side of the Legislative Service Bureau.
area., Since the work was not in the remodeled rooms
it was not a part of the remodeling contract, but
Mr. Drummond and I felt it to be needed in order to
not have the existing defects so readily observable as
you enter the newly remodeled space. I believe you
were out of town when we met on this and thus were
not consulted until after the work was completed.

Item #2: This was discussed several times with you and verbally
. authorized to correct the return air noise and flow
problem for the east balcony area at a cost not to exceed
$200.00. I do not believe the work has been done at this
time and thus the actual cost has not been fully documented.
Mr. Pulley can provide further information if you need it
for the Council meeting on December 17th.

Item #3: The Contractors quotation for providing an outside air
supply for the Legislative Service Bureau area since the
return air alone could not control the temperature to
certain rooms during moderate weather days. Other
alternative®could possible be considered, but Mr. Pulley
and I feel that the best final solution for this system
problem is ® represented in this quotation. Please contact
Mr. Pulley if further information is needed.



Y

Mr. Serge Garrison, Director -2~ Re:! Legislative Offices & Meéting Rooms.

December 7, 1?74

e Bt En w0 BT e B G G O e WP R GR R e e e G A G S SR WA G S Ay T e TT D A G D G G G G AP Cm A L R G E M D G S e G e e AR S G e T e B D S A0 GP &P On YE T AR W G Jaee

I plan to be in Des Moines for a project bid opening on December 18th.
If you feel it desireable or necessary I could arrange to meet with you
or the Legislative Council on the afternoon of December 17th. Please
advise me accordingly. :

If further information is desired please call upon Mr. Pulley or myself and
we will endeavor to help.

cc: Frank Pulley Very truly yours,

John Dr d / /. /Jé VZ |
ohn ummon g e ) ;"//L“ 4/5 (7 ._”l

Franklin N. Bunker

el
B



-

-’/

FRANK PULLEY ASSOCIATES, INCORPORATED

pn

CONSULTING ENGINEERS
612 SECURITIES BUILDING / DES MOINES, IOWA 50309 / PHONE AC515-288-7409

December 5, 1974

Mr. Serge Garrison, Director
Legislative Service Bureau
State Capital Building

Des Moines, Iowa 50319

Subject: Legislative Offices & Meeting Rooms
Dear Mr. Garrison:

Enclosed is a print of Sheet 57, a copy of our letter of October 11,
1974 to King-Bole, Inc¢, describing the mechanical work involved,

a copy of the original guotation from King-Bole Inc., and a copy

of the breakdown for the work dated November 25, 1974.

The unit involved serves the third floor and mezzanine areas of the
east wing of the capitol.

The drawing was prepared and estimatés obtained in response to the
reported comments from the occupants that they felt it highly de-
sirable to introduce more outdoor air to these areas. The installation
of the outdoor air duct will permit maximum -introduction of outdoor

air during mild weather and be reduced to a lesser amount during

colder and hotter weather. Although we realized this would be

- desirable at the time the original drawings were prepared, we did

not feel it was a prime necessity and was not included due to the

- cost involved because of the difficult access to an outdoor air

source.

It can be seen from the breakdown that a good deal of the expense
is in labor which reflects the cost of cutting through the heavy
brick wall.

Although the cost is higﬂ, we believe it is in line with the
inflated costs we are experiencing.

Yours truly,
FRANK PULLEY ASSOCIATES, INC.
Robert H. Schnell

cc: Mr. Frank N. Bunker



RUDERT L DULL

KING - BOLE, INC.

Gonoral Contractors
404 SHOPS BUILDING Elghth at Walnu?
DES MOINES, IOWA 50309 TEL. (515) 243-3173

~November 25, 1974

- Frank Pulley Associates
. 512 Security Building
‘Des Moines, Towa 50319

 ATTN: Robert Schoell

RE¢ Legislativé Offices and Meeting Rooms

" © QGentlemen:

~ Per your request for-a breakdown of our November 14, 1974 letter

~ .for the additional duct work at air conditiomer unit #l, we submit

- ‘the following:

MAT, LABOR _TOTAL

. Sheet Metal Duct 311.00 958.00 1269.00
 Automatic & Manual Dampers 120.00 386.00 506.00

_ . Sub Contract Insulation 352.00 352,00
i Temperature Controls 858.00 858.00
o : 1641.00 1344.00 2985.00
Mechanical Contractor 10% 299.00

. ' . ' - 3284.00

‘General Contractor 10% 328.00

TOTAL AMOUNT $3612.00

Respectfully submitted,
KING-BOLE, INC.
'§;3Q9¢¢§§hdhaczsgiagﬁ_,,
Douglas Ohde

DO:nb '

cc:' Frank Bunker

—— ———— ot s v Jup—

-0 e — e -



November 14, 1974

Frank Bunker
5911 Sunrioca Rood
Lincoln, Nebraska 68510

RE: Legislative 0ffice and Maating Room

Dear Fraonk:

-~

Per the request contained f{n Pravnk Pully®s letter of October 11, 1976,_
and his accompanying print 5A, we subnit the lump oum price of three
thougsand oix hundred twelve and 00/100 dollars ($3612.00). -

Please advise us as soon as posoible.

Raspectfully gubmitted,
.King-Bole, inc,

: q;;epc~g§%¢;§>(:§Sk§;QLa/-

Douglas chde

-+ mm s c———— tm—— b .= s

e e ————

cemme e o e

——-



October 11, 1974
Ring-Dolo Inc. :
404 Shops Dldg, :

pao ﬂo,ncs, Icwa 950309

Bubjcot: Romodolling for Legislative oczicoo and
R Mooting Rooms, Iowa Stato Capitol

Gant&cmena

Enclﬂocd 40 a copy off sheot 52 indicating a propesad manual voltrma
~dempor 4n tho roturn alr duet from tha north plde of tho cast wing
nlco on outdcoy aiw duct to serve Do,Co Unit 0L, -

Tho cutdeor air Quct and plemum choll bo inoulated with 1»1/8"
thiclk 0,75 b, donsity glass €ibor blenkot with fire rotasdeas
£oAl scrinm hraft vovor barsics £0cARY. .ap focing 2° ot akl dointo
and occmn and cocusoly seal lops with adhosivo, PAG inoulatica €9
tho Cust vddth cloacd bute JGiGﬁ and fasten to dect oerfoacas wich
- - appoved qulch Cacikdng rubbor baoo adhosive daubed on eppreninatoly
e’ 6« C“QCC"Oo Provilda amproved cochanical faostenor roinfoncemant on
oppooninately 6" conteng. Topo cves staplea ondfoz hangon clipo
ponotoeting Cho covoring. Inculato now ocutdeoz alyr pionea ond
outdcor ale duct to point ©f cenncstion to enit return air plenun,

Provido a pazenntic cotor and linkago on tho autenatic cutdedr ol
Jdeneor to medulato the dempor, Provideo a tomwporature sonsoz in tho-
unit ond cc:aact through “SUOBRYINTERY ocwitch o maintoin a pind-
zen of 60° niwod adwr in the “WINZER® sctting and 002 mamimn nized
Lo alg &n tho "ovxmz ? potting. Provido all nocoopary roloys and

i acccooorica,  Activato "Procco Btatus® portion of tndt ponol,

Pzcparo oa cotimato and forward it €O us oo ooon oo posoiblo.
Yourg truly,
PRAYK PULLEY ASSO“KAQBS, ALY

[N : - .

P K . /\Q' ' . . ' .. ,‘ ' ﬂ. .
- x- .. Robort i, Schnoll e N

ercicouro i C B L

\'/ ) . O . : T L. .’ *
ca’os I3, Jehn Drumnmond : L -

I, Pronlt Dunhkor ’ B

ﬂaﬁicaaﬁ Sheat lotal Company

fl e - e e e e —— e

\ .
Y



w

December 17, 1974

PROPOSAL: DEVELOPMENT OF STANDARD OF NEED FOR ADC RECIPIENTS.

Department of Family Environment, College of Home Economics, Iowa State

University: Dr. Ruth Deacon, Head, Dr. Naheel Jeries and Dr., Ivan Beutler,

Family Economists; in cooperation with the Department of Economics, Professor

Arnold Paulsen, Consultant.

Procedure

January-ﬁarch:

a. Review poverty programs and procedures for standard budget development:
State assistance programs and bases; USDA food budgets (updated December
1974; BLS family budget standards; family expenditure studies; consulta-
tions--Iowa Social Service personnel. .

b. Develop suggested content for a proposed ADC standard of need for Iowa
and a plan for adjusting to price changes according to family composition
and considering urban-rural location.

March-June:

a. Conduct a preliminary test of the proposed plan by interviewing a limited
number (50-60?) of families of different composition and location.

b. Analyze and relate information from interviews to proposal.
June-August:
a. Adjust proposal as information from families indicates.

b. Prepare statement for interpretation of proposed Iowa ADC standard of
need.

c. Submit to Legislative Fiscal Bureau and/or other appropriate legislative

unit for review. -
Budget
2 graduate research assistants, 9 months $6,000
- 60 family interviews: 300

30 by assistants--travel and other expenses
30 by hired interviewer
+ 3 hours each @ $2.50-$2.75 per hour (including travel time) 900

Travel and other expenses ' 300

Total $7,500

The above plan should yield a useful proposal using available information
and checking its reality with a small group of families. More complete
insight into low income family needs would be possible from a comprehensive
study of the patterns of living of families in Iowa. The proposal would

‘'provide the basis and necessary preliminary work for conducting such a

study.



